Town of Colebrook Colebrook Historic District Commission Regular Meeting October 21, 2021 Land Use Office

Amended Minutes

The meeting was called to order at 5:30 pm.

Regular members present: Rebecca Bodycoat, John Lossin, Sally Estock, Alesia Maltz

Alternate member present: Carol Lord

Others present: Catherine Norton

Quorum established

Alternate member Carol Lord was seated as a regular member to fill the vacant seat.

Motion made by John Lossin and seconded by Carol Lord to nominate Rebecca Bodycoat as temporary chairman. Passed unanimously.

Motion made by John Lossin and seconded by Sally Estock to nominate Alesia Maltz as temporary secretary. Passed unanimously.

Motion made by John Lossin and seconded by Rebecca Bodycoat to nominate Sally Estock as vice chairman. Passed unanimously.

Motion made by Carol Lord and seconded by John Lossin to table the agenda to address an immediate question. Passed unanimously.

Motion made by John Lossin and seconded by Sally Estock to petition the Board of Selectmen to appoint Catherine Norton to fill the regular seat vacancy on the commission. Discussion followed. Motion passed unanimously. Petition presented by Rebecca Bodycoat, signed by all members of the commission, to be delivered to the office of the Selectmen tomorrow.

Meeting was adjourned by Rebecca Bodycoat at 6:35.